Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
	xandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	orney Docket No. 133096				
	ise record the attached document.	neel, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Kazuaki SUZUKI [2] Masaki TANIGUC  B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:  B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:  B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:  B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:		SONY ( DEVICE GATE ( 1-11-2,	address of receiving party(ies):  CHEMICAL & INFORMATION E CORPORATION CITY OSAKI EAST TOWER 8F OSAKI, SHINAGAWA-KU D 141-0032				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: [1]: Augus [2]: August 8, 2007	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name☐ t 6, 2007 and \	₿. Additiona	al namc(s) & address(es) attached? ∐Yes ⊠ No				
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11	/ <u>882.028</u>	B. Patent No	o.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached?							
	C. Title of Application: CONNECTING PARTS AND MULTILAYER WIRING BOARD							
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_		rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 2: Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	) 2320-4850 36-6400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 33.  John A. Radi Registration No. 59,3	075		and any attached copy is a true copy of the  December 17, 2007				

PATENT REEL: 020267 FRAME: 0679

## ASSIGNMENT

			AGGIGINIA	DI I				
		(I) <u>Kaz</u>	<u>waki Suzuki</u>	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(8) of Inventor(5)	(2) <u>Mas</u>	aki Taniguchi	(6)	· · · —			
		(3)		(7)				
		(4)		(8)	· · ·			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of	(m) So	ov Chemical & 1	Information De	evice Corporatio	п		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		<del></del>					
		(10) Gate City Osaki East Tower 8F, 1-11-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku Tokyo 141-0032 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11) <u>CC</u>	(II) CONNECTING PARTS AND MULTILAYER WIRING BOARD					
		(Attorney D	ocket No. 13309	6		)		
	Whitestern transfer	, ,	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			herewith or	,	. "			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on				<del></del>		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Serial Numl	ber	<u></u>			
ν/	Identification for filed applications	filed						
claims of reexaminenting in a saignment if it is a saignment in a	lication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 2 Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid the 5) Each undersigned author grown said application(s) to the said application of the said application of the interest herein assigned, and the said application of the said application of the cation that may be necessartion of this document.	e in obtaining evers to execute altional Conventions to perform almited States pate or the said Assignthal he has not his heirs, successory grants the fire	ridence and going forward papers and documents and for Protection of Indu I affirmative acts which ent to the Assignee. Sets the Commissioner of the case as Assignee of the case and will not essore, as assigns and legal run of OLIFF & BERRIDG	Id with such interferent and perform any act wistrial Property or simil may be necessary to of Patents to issue any sentire interest, and coverent interest, and coverent appresentatives.	ce.  hich may be necessary in c ar agreements.  btain, maintain or confirm  und all Letters Patents of th  enants that he has full righ s in conflict herewith, and  sect on this assignment an	connection with  by reissue or  be United States  it to convey the  agrees that this		
	In witness whereof, exce	uted by the und	lersigned on the date(s)	nnnosite the undersi	gned name(s).			
D-4-	& august	K 2000	Name of Inventor	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	& Suzuki	(CEATA		
Date	August 8	2 2007		marali	Janizuchi	(SEAL)		
Date	<del></del>		Name of Inventor		•			
Date			Name of Inventor					
Date			Name of Inventor			<u> </u>		
Date			Name of Inventor		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date	<u></u>		Name of Inventor	•				
Date		<del></del>	Name of Inventor					
Date			Name of Inventor			(SÉAL)		
If neith	er, then it should be signed _	before at least	wo witnesses who also s	sign here:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o			
Date	Aug. 6/2007		_ Witness	1	horska			
Date	Aug. B. 2007	_	Witness	: <u>Midori</u>	Aorofo PATENT			

**RECORDED: 12/17/2007** 

REEL: 020267 FRAME: 0680